

## Electro Rent Selected As L3Harris' Test and Measurement Rental Partner

*Electro Rent, the global leading provider of test and measurement equipment rental services, today announced a multi-year agreement with L3Harris Technologies.* 

WEST HILLS, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 10, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Electro Rent, the global leading provider of test and measurement equipment rental services, today announced a multi-year agreement with L3Harris Technologies [NYSE:LHX]. The agreement specifies Electro Rent as L3Harris' Tier 1 supplier for test and measurement rental requirements. As a result, Electro Rent is now L3Harris' preferred provider for these solutions and services.

"We are honored to be selected as L3Harris' preferred companywide test and measurement rental partner," said Mike Clark, Electro Rent's Chief Executive Officer. "This further builds on the decades long relationships we have enjoyed with both L3 and Harris and broadens our supplier position and partnership with the combined companies. We provide highly differentiated, value-add solutions and capabilities that L3Harris greatly appreciates, as does our extensive global customer base, which enables us to fully support any and all L3Harris test and measurement requirements. Being the leading test and measurement rental solutions provider in both North America and around the globe allows us to offer an unparalleled selection of inventory and first-class rental solutions, services, and support to our customers."

## About Electro Rent

Electro Rent is a global leader in test and technology solutions that enable customers to accelerate innovation and optimize investments. Electro Rent's rental, leasing, sales, and asset management solutions serve leading innovators in communications, aerospace and defense, automotive, energy, education, and general electronics, and have been doing so since 1965.

Madison Clark Electro Rent +1 818-439-5766 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn YouTube This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/632907236

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.